CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM 1295

1 of 1

_							1011	
	Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested p	arties.				FFICE USE	ONLY OF FILING	
1	Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place of business.			Certificate Number:				
	the office pal				2018-298424			
	Lakewood, NJ United States				Date File	d:		
2	Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a	party to th	e contract for which	the form is	01/04/2018			
	being filed. Collin County				Data Aal	an audodoodi		
	Collin County				Date ACK	knowledged:		
3	Provide the identification number used by the government description of the services, goods, or other property to	nental enti o be provi	ity or state agency to ded under the contrac	track or identify	the contr	act, and pro	vide a	
	IFB-2017-255							
	Provide OEM Toner Cartridges							
4	Name of Interested Parks		o'- o				f interest	
	Name of Interested Party		City, State, Country (place of business			s) (check applicable) Controlling Intermediary		
_						ontrolling	intermediary	-
					-			-
_	-				_			_
_					_			-
								-
5	Check only if there is NO Interested Party.							
6	UNSWORN DECLARATION							-
	My name is Brand- Friedwan			and my date of t	oirth is	05 26 3	54	
	My address is 394 Wallabout St				(6.1)	The second	1150	
	My address is		, Brooklyn (city)	(sta	ate)	(zip code)	(country)	
	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true	and correc	xt.					
	Executed in Brooklyn, kings	Count	y, State of NY	, on the	4_day	of Jan	, 20_18	
			B			(month)	(year)	
		9.	Signature of authori		racting bu	siness entity		
				(Declarant)	- 65	ē.		



Office of the Purchasing Agent 2300 Bloomdale Road Suite 3160 McKinney, Texas 75071 www.collincountytx.gov

CHAPTER 2252 CERTIFICATION

As a representative of the Purchasing Agent for Collin County, Texas, pursuant to Texas Government Code, Chapter 2252, Section 2252.152 and Section 2252.153, certify that I did review the website of the Comptroller of the State of Texas concerning the listing of companies that is identified under Section 806.051, Section 807.051 or Section 2253.253 and I have ascertained that the below-named company is not contained on said listing of companies which do business with Iran, Sudan or any Foreign Terrorist Organization.

The Office	Pal Inc.	
COMPANY	NAME	

2017-255, OEM Toner Cartridges for Laser, Inkjet and MICR Printers SOLICITATION NUMBER

CERTIFICATION CHECK PERFORMED BY:

Susan Hayes
PRINT MAME

SIGNATURE

JAN 18

DATE

CHAPTER 2270 VERIFICATION

1. Brenda Fredmen	, the undersigned representative of
(PRINT NAME)	
The Office Pal	
(COMPANY)	
do hereby verify that the company name Government Code Chapter 2270:	d-above, under the provisions of Subtitle F, Title 10,
 Does not boycott Israel currently; 	and
2. Will not boycott Israel during the t	erm of the contract.
Pursuant to Section 2270.001, Texas Go	overnment Code:
otherwise taking any action that i limit commercial relations specif	to deal with, terminating business activities with, or is intended to penalize, inflict economic harm on, or fically with Israel, or with a person or entity doing i-controlled territory, but does not include an action oses; and
corporation, partnership, joint partnership, or any limited liabil	t sole proprietorship, organization, association, venture, limited partnership, limited liability lity company, including a wholly owned subsidiary, at company or affiliate of those entities or business profit.
Nav. a/17	But Th
DATE	SIGNATURE OF COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE
	Nov. 2/12

TITLE



Office of the Purchasing Agent 2300 Bloomdale Road Suite 3160 McKinney, Texas 75071 www.collincountytx.gov

January 25, 2018

The Office Pal Inc. PO Box 2 Lakewood, NJ 08701	TIE - LINE 5 TBD
RE: Award of 2017-255, OEM Toner Cartridges for Lase	er, Inject and MICR Printers
Dear Ms. Friedman:	
to your company per Court Order Noterms, conditions and prices will be held firm as per you contract for the County. The contract term continues the have the right and option to extend the term of the cort	ation to The Office Pal Inc. lines 1-4, 38-39, 41-44, & 46-49 It is understood all ur response to the solicitation. This is an annual fixed price rough and including September 30, 2018. The County will intract for two (2) additional one (1) year periods upon the right and option to terminate the contract upon thirty (30)
This is a notification only, purchase orders will be issue will be printed on each purchase order issued.	ed on an as needed basis. The delivery address for orders
Per Article 3.0 of the specifications, please submit your ten (10) days.	insurance certificate indicating the required coverage with
A purchase order is required for all products or service services without a purchase order.	es ordered. Do not deliver any products or perform any
Invoices should be e-mailed to the Collin County Audito ensure that the appropriate purchase order number is or	or's office at <u>accountspayable@collincountytx.gov.</u> Please n all invoices.
Please acknowledge receipt of this letter, as in shayes@co.collin.tx.us or fax to 972-548-4694.	ndicated below, and e-mail it to Susan Hayes at
NAME	DATE
SIGNATURE	TITLE
Thank you for your interest in serving our needs. We look any further questions, please contact me at 972-548-412	k forward to a successful business relationship. If you have 22.

Susan Hayes

Sincerely,

Buyer I

Copy to: File